The Companies Act, 1948

Resolution

(Pursuant to Section 297)

of

### A. MITCHELL & SONS LIMITED

(In Voluntary (Creditors) Liquidation)

Passed 15th October 1965

AT a Meeting of the Creditors of the Company duly convened and held within the Chambers of Galbraith Dunlop & Co., Chartered Accountants, 87 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, on the Fifteenth day of October Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-five, the following Resolution was duly passed:

"That Thomas Dixon Grant Munro, Chartered Accountant, 87 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow C.2, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of A. Mitchell & Sons Ltd., in the place of the late Walter James Murray Galbraith, Chartered Accountant, Glasgow."

Dated this Fifteenth day of October Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-five.

JACKSON A. ADAMS, Chairman.

### A. MITCHELL & SONS LIMITED

(In Voluntary (Creditors) Liquidation)

I, THOMAS DIXON GRANT MUNRO, Chartered Accountant, 87 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow C.2, hereby give notice that I have by Resolution of a Meeting of Creditors of the above Company, held on Friday, 15th October 1965 been appointed Liquidator in place of the late Walter James Murray Galbraith, Chartered Accountant, Glasgow.

T. D. G. Munro, C.A., Liquidator.

#### HARRY SARNA LIMITED

(In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that ARNOLD ADAMSON, Chartered Accountant, 58 Waterloo Street, Glasgow, Liquidator of the above Company has made application to the Sheriff of Lanarkshire at Glasgow to fix such date as to the Court should seem proper as the date on or before which all Creditors of the said Company are to prove their debts or claims or to be excluded from the benefit of the distribution to be made by the Liquidator; on which application the Sheriff Substitute on 18th September 1965 has pronounced an Interlocutor fixing the Thirtieth day of November 1965 as the date on or before which Creditors are to prove their said debts or claims or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before these debts are proved in terms of Section 264 of the Companies Act, 1948; And Notice is also hereby given that the said Liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution of the funds available in the said Liquidation to the Creditors who have by the said date fixed by the Court, proved their debts or claims.

ARNOLD ADAMSON, Liquidator.

58 Waterloo Street, Glasgow C.2. 21st November 1965.

The Companies Act, 1948

Company Limited by Shares

Special Resolution

(Pursuant to Companies Act 1948 Section 143)

of

ROBERT SHARP (MERCHANTS) LIMITED

(passed on Monday, Eighteenth October 1965)

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company duly convened and held at 18 Viewfield Terrace, Dunfermline, on Monday, 18th October 1965, the following resolution was passed as a Special Resolution:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Harold Cooper, F.A.C.C.A., 18 Viewfield Terrace, Dunfermline, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

Dated this Nineteenth day of October Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-five.

ROBERT SHARP, Director.

The Companies Act, 1948

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator pursuant to Section 305

Members Voluntarily Wind Up

Name of Company—Robert Sharp (Merchants) Limited. Nature of Business—Shopkeepers, etc.

Liquidator's Name and Address—Harold Cooper, F.A.C.C.A., 18 Viewfield Terrace, Dunfermline.

Date of Appointment—Eighteenth October 1965.

By Whom Appointed—Resolution of the Company.

HAROLD COOPER, Liquidator.

### WALTER WILSON & SONS (KNITWEAR) LIMITED

(In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Creditors of the abovenamed Company are required on or before the 31st day of December 1965 (being the date fixed for that purpose by the Liquidator) to lodge their Affidavit and Claim Forms in support of their claims in default of which they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

JOHN AITKIN, Liquidator.

19 Buccleuch Street, Hawick. 19th October 1965.

## WALTER WILSON & SONS (KNITWEAR) LIMITED (In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company, duly convened and held at the Crown Hotel, Hawick on 18th October 1965, the following Resolution was duly passed as an Extraordinary Resolution of the Company:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the same and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that Mr John Aitkin, C.A., of 19 Buccleuch Street, Hawick be appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

JOHN AITKIN, Liquidator...

19 Buccleuch Street, Hawick. 19th October 1965.

# WALTER WILSON & SONS (KNITWEAR) LIMITED (In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

I, JOHN AITKIN, Chartered Accountant, 19 Buccleuch Street, Hawick, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of WALTER WILSON & SONS (KNIT-WEAR) LIMITED, by resolution of the Company dated 18th October 1965 and that my appointment was subsequently confirmed at a Meeting of Creditors of the Company held on the same date.

JOHN AITKIN, Liquidator.

19 Buccleuch Street, Hawick. 19th October 1965.

A PETITION having been presented to the Sheriff of Ayr & Bute at Ayr at the instance of JAMES BELL & CO. (LEITH) LIMITED, having their registered office at 106 St. Leonards Street, Edinburgh, for the Sequestration of the Estates of Mrs SARAH HILL McCOMBE GIBSON or PATERSON, widow, and GEORGE PATERSON, both residing at 2 George Terrace, Irvine, and GIBSON WILLIAM PATERSON, residing at 28 Herbertson Crescent, Irvine, as Trustees acting under the Trust Disposition and Settlement by the deceased GEORGE McALLISTER PATERSON, Wine and Spirit Merchant, The Sun Inn, Montgomery Street, Irvine, and as Individuals, the Sheriff Substitute on the 19th October 1965, granted warrant for citing the said debtors to appear within the Sheriff Court House, Wellington Square, Ayr on Tuesday, the 2nd day of November 1965, at 10.30 a.m. to show cause why sequestration of the said estates should not be awarded; of all of which intimation is hereby given.

> ALLAN S. LOCKHART, Solicitor, 211 High Street, Ayr. Agent for the Petitioners.